1
Apr 20-07 Rev B                                                  SPX1117 800mA  Low Dropout Voltage Regulator © 2007 Sipex Corporation
800mA Low Dropout Voltage Regulator
SPX1117
DESCRIPTION
FEATURES
 ■  Guaranteed 0.8A Output Current
 ■  Guaranteed 1A Peak Current

14
Apr 20-07 Rev B                                                  SPX1117 800mA  Low Dropout Voltage Regulator © 2007 Sipex Corporation
Ordering Information
Part Number Status RoHS Package Pack Type Quantity
SPX1117HM3/TR Active No SOT-223-3 Tape & Reel 2500
SPX1117HM3-L/TR Active Yes SOT-223-3 Tape & Reel 2500
SPX1117HM3-L-1-8/TR Active Yes SOT-223-3 Tape & Reel 2500
SPX1117M3 Active No SOT-223-3 TUBE 78
SPX1117M3/TR Active No SOT-223-3 Tape & Reel 2500
SPX1117M3-1-5/TR Active No SOT-223-3 Tape & Reel 2500
SPX1117M3-1-8/TR Active No SOT-223-3 Tape & Reel 2500
SPX1117M3-2-5/TR Active No SOT-223-3 Tape & Reel 2500
SPX1117M3-2-85 Active No SOT-223-3 TUBE 78
SPX1117M3-3-0/TR Active No SOT-223-3 Tape & Reel 2500
SPX1117M3-3-3/TR Active No SOT-223-3 Tape & Reel 2500
SPX1117M3-5-0/TR Active No SOT-223-3 Tape & Reel 2500
SPX1117M3-L Active Yes SOT-223-3 TUBE 78
SPX1117M3-L/TR Active Yes SOT-223-3 Tape & Reel 2500
SPX1117M3-L-1-5 Active Yes SOT-223-3 TUBE 78
SPX1117M3-L-1-5/TR Active No SOT-223-3 Tape & Reel 2500
SPX1117M3-L-1-8/TR Active Yes SOT-223-3 Tape & Reel 2500
SPX1117M3-L-2-5/TR Active Yes SOT-223-3 Tape & Reel 2500
SPX1117M3-L-2-85/TR Active Yes SOT-223-3 Tape & Reel 2500
SPX1117M3-L-3-0 Active Yes SOT-223-3 TUBE 78
SPX1117M3-L-3-0/TR Active Yes SOT-223-3 Tape & Reel 2500
SPX1117M3-L-3-3/TR Active Yes SOT-223-3 Tape & Reel 2500
SPX1117M3-L-5-0/TR Active Yes SOT-223-3 Tape & Reel 2500
SPX1117R Active No TO-252-3 TUBE 77
SPX1117R/TR Active No TO-252-3 Tape & Reel 2000
SPX1117R-1-5 Active No TO-252-3 TUBE 77
SPX1117R-1-5/TR Active No TO-252-3 Tape & Reel 2000
SPX1117R-1-8 Active No TO-252-3 TUBE 77
SPX1117R-1-8/TR Active No TO-252-3 Tape & Reel 2000
SPX1117R-2-5 Active No TO-252-3 TUBE 77
SPX1117R-2-5/TR Active No TO-252-3 Tape & Reel 2000
SPX1117R-2-85 Active No TO-252-3 TUBE 77
SPX1117R-2-85/TR Active No TO-252-3 Tape & Reel 2000
SPX1117R-3-0 Active No TO-252-3 TUBE 77
SPX1117R-3-0/TR Active No TO-252-3 Tape & Reel 2000
SPX1117R-3-3 Active No TO-252-3 TUBE 77
SPX1117R-3-3/TR Active No TO-252-3 Tape & Reel 2000
SPX1117R-L Active Yes TO-252-3 TUBE 77
SPX1117R-L/TR Active Yes TO-252-3 Tape & Reel 2000
SPX1117R-L-1-5 Active Yes TO-252-3 TUBE 77
SPX1117R-L-1-5/TR Active Yes TO-252-3 Tape & Reel 2000
SPX1117R-L-1-8 Active Yes TO-252-3 TUBE 77
SPX1117R-L-1-8/TR Active Yes TO-252-3 Tape & Reel 2000
SPX1117R-L-2-5 Active Yes TO-252-3 TUBE 77
SPX1117R-L-2-5/TR Active Yes TO-252-3 Tape & Reel 2000
SPX1117R-L-2-85 Active Yes TO-252-3 TUBE 77
SPX1117R-L-2-85/TR Active Yes TO-252-3 Tape & Reel 2000
SPX1117R-L-3-0 Active Yes TO-252-3 TUBE 77
SPX1117R-L-3-0/TR Active Yes TO-252-3 Tape & Reel 2000
SPX1117R-L-3-3 Active Yes TO-252-3 TUBE 77
SPX1117R-L-3-3/TR Active Yes TO-252-3 Tape & Reel 2000
15
Apr 20-07 Rev B                                                  SPX1117 800mA  Low Dropout Voltage Regulator © 2007 Sipex Corporation
Ordering Information
Part Number Status RoHS Package Pack Type Quantity
SPX1117T Active No TO-263-3 TUBE 50
SPX1117T/TR Active No TO-263-3 Tape & Reel 500
SPX1117T-1-5 Active No TO-263-3 TUBE 50
SPX1117T-1-5/TR Active No TO-263-3 Tape & Reel 500
SPX1117T-1-8 Active No TO-263-3 TUBE 50
SPX1117T-1-8/TR Active No TO-263-3 Tape & Reel 500
SPX1117T-2-5 Active No TO-263-3 TUBE 50
SPX1117T-2-5/TR Active No TO-263-3 Tape & Reel 500
SPX1117T-2-85 Active No TO-263-3 TUBE 50
SPX1117T-3-0 Active No TO-263-3 TUBE 50
SPX1117T-3-0/TR Active No TO-263-3 Tape & Reel 500
SPX1117T-3-3 Active No TO-263-3 TUBE 50
SPX1117T-3-3/TR Active No TO-263-3 Tape & Reel 500
SPX1117T-L Active Yes TO-263-3 TUBE 50
SPX1117T-L/TR Active Yes TO-263-3 Tape & Reel 500
SPX1117T-L-1-5 Active Yes TO-263-3 TUBE 50
SPX1117T-L-1-5/TR Active Yes TO-263-3 Tape & Reel 500
SPX1117T-L-1-8 Active Yes TO-263-3 TUBE 50
SPX1117T-L-1-8/TR Active Yes TO-263-3 Tape & Reel 500
SPX1117T-L-2-5 Active Yes TO-263-3 TUBE 50
SPX1117T-L-2-5/TR Active Yes TO-263-3 Tape & Reel 500
SPX1117T-L-2-85 Active Yes TO-263-3 TUBE 50
SPX1117T-L-2-85/TR Active Yes TO-263-3 Tape & Reel 50
SPX1117T-L-3-0 Active Yes TO-263-3 TUBE 50
SPX1117T-L-3-0/TR Active Yes TO-263-3 Tape & Reel 500
SPX1117T-L-3-3 Active Yes TO-263-3 TUBE 50
SPX1117T-L-3-3/TR Active Yes TO-263-3 Tape & Reel 500
SPX1117U Active No TO-220-3 TUBE 50
SPX1117U-1-5 Active No TO-220-3 TUBE 50
SPX1117U-1-8 Active No TO-220-3 TUBE 50
SPX1117U-2-5 Active No TO-220-3 TUBE 50
SPX1117U-2-85 Active No TO-220-3 TUBE 50
SPX1117U-3-0 Active No TO-220-3 TUBE 50
SPX1117U-3-3 Active No TO-220-3 TUBE 50
SPX1117U-L Active Yes TO-220-3 TUBE 50
SPX1117U-L-1-5 Active Yes TO-220-3 TUBE 50
SPX1117U-L-1-8 Active Yes TO-220-3 TUBE 50
SPX1117U-L-2-5 Active Yes TO-220-3 TUBE 50
SPX1117U-L-2-8-5 Active Yes TO-220-3 TUBE 50
SPX1117U-L-3-0 Active Yes TO-220-3 TUBE 50
SPX1117U-L-3-3 Active Yes TO-220-3 TUBE 50
SPX1117HM3 CF No SOT-223-3 TUBE 78
Ordering Information
Part Number Status RoHS Package Pack Type Quantity
SPX1117HM3-1-5 CF No SOT-223-3 TUBE 78
SPX1117HM3-2-5 CF No SOT-223-3 TUBE 78
SPX1117HM3-3-3 CF No SOT-223-3 TUBE 78
SPX1117HM3-5-0 CF No SOT-223-3 TUBE 78
SPX1117HM3-L CF Yes SOT-223-3 TUBE 78
SPX1117HM3-L-1-5 CF Yes SOT-223-3 TUBE 78
SPX1117HM3-L-1-5/TR CF Yes SOT-223-3 Tape & Reel 2500
SPX1117HM3-L-1-8 CF Yes SOT-223-3 TUBE 78
SPX1117HM3-L-2-5 CF Yes SOT-223-3 TUBE 78
SPX1117HM3-L-2-5/TR CF Yes SOT-223-3 Tape & Reel 2500
SPX1117HM3-L-2-85 CF Yes SOT-223-3 TUBE 78
SPX1117HM3-L-2-85/TR CF Yes SOT-223-3 Tape & Reel 2500
SPX1117HM3-L-3-0 CF Yes SOT-223-3 TUBE 78
SPX1117HM3-L-3-0/TR CF Yes SOT-223-3 Tape & Reel 2500
SPX1117HM3-L-3-3 CF Yes SOT-223-3 TUBE 78
SPX1117HM3-L-3-3/TR CF Yes SOT-223-3 Tape & Reel 2500
SPX1117HM3-L-5-0 CF Yes SOT-223-3 TUBE 78
SPX1117HM3-L-5-0/TR CF Yes SOT-223-3 Tape & Reel 2500
SPX1117M3-1-5 CF_ No SOT-223-3 TUBE 78
SPX1117M3-1-8 CF_ No SOT-223-3 TUBE 78
SPX1117M3-2-5 CF_ No SOT-223-3 TUBE 78
SPX1117M3-3-0 CF_ No SOT-223-3 TUBE 78
SPX1117M3-3-3 CF_ No SOT-223-3 TUBE 78
SPX1117M3-5-0 CF_ No SOT-223-3 TUBE 78
SPX1117M3-L-1-8 CF_ Yes SOT-223-3 TUBE 78
SPX1117M3-L-2-5 CF_ Yes SOT-223-3 TUBE 78
SPX1117M3-L-2-85 CF_ Yes SOT-223-3 TUBE 78
SPX1117M3-L-3-3 CF_ Yes SOT-223-3 TUBE 78
SPX1117M3-L-5-0 CF_ Yes SOT-223-3 TUBE 78
SPX1117HM3-1-5/TR OBS No SOT-223-3 Tape & Reel 2500
SPX1117HM3-1-8 OBS No SOT-223-3 TUBE 78
SPX1117HM3-1-8/TR OBS No SOT-223-3 Tape & Reel 2500
SPX1117HM3-2-5/TR OBS No SOT-223-3 Tape & Reel 2500
SPX1117HM3-2-85 OBS No SOT-223-3 TUBE 78
SPX1117HM3-2-85/TR OBS No SOT-223-3 Tape & Reel 2500
SPX1117HM3-3-0 OBS No SOT-223-3 TUBE 78
SPX1117HM3-3-0/TR OBS No SOT-223-3 Tape & Reel 2500
SPX1117HM3-3-3/TR OBS No SOT-223-3 Tape & Reel 2500
SPX1117HM3-5-0/TR OBS No SOT-223-3 Tape & Reel 2500
Solved by
TM
For further assistance:
Email:                                       Sipexsupport@sipex.com
WWW Support page:               http://www.sipex.com/content.aspx?p=support
Sipex Application Notes:          http://www.sipex.com/applicationNotes.aspx
                              Sipex Corporation
                              Headquarters and
                              Sales Office
                              233 South Hillview Drive
                              Milpitas, CA  95035
                              tel: (408) 934-7500
                              fax: (408) 935-7600
Sipex Corporation reserves the right to make changes to any products described
herein. Sipex does not assume any liability arising out of the application or use of any
product or circuit described herein; neither does it convey any license under its patent
rights nor the rights of others.
16
Apr 20-07 Rev B                                                  SPX1117 800mA  Low Dropout Voltage Regulator © 2007 Sipex Corporation